

AGENDA

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Monday, July 6, 2020 9:00 A.M.

Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

Appeals

9:00 AM Audio conference: Yes
D. Cameron Moore Supporting documentation: Yes

Parcel ID 026 00 0 124.00 Classification: COM

2130 Gallatin Pike, Madison Tn 37115

Parcel ID 093 02 3 081.00 Classification: COM

300 Union St, Nashville Tn 37201

Parcel ID 104 03 0 014.00 Classification: COM

109 27th Ave N, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 117 14 0 163.00 Classification: COM

3908 Hillsboro Pike, Nashville Tn 37215

Parcel ID 118 02 0 266.00 Classification: COM

2612 8th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37204

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

Appointment continued from the previous page

9:00 AM Audio conference: Yes

D. Cameron Moore Supporting documentation: Yes

Parcel ID 142 00 0 215.00 Classification: COM

7657 Highway 70 S, Nashville Tn 37221

9:45 AM Audio conference: Yes

Kaitlin Tinkler Supporting documentation: Yes

Parcel ID 121 00 0 036.00 Classification: RES

2435 Pulley Rd, Nashville Tn 37214

Parcel ID 121 00 0 040.00 Classification: RES

2487 Pulley Rd, Nashville Tn 37214

Parcel ID 121 00 0 180.00 Classification: RES

0 Pulley Rd, Nashville Tn 37214

Parcel ID 121 00 0 211.00 Classification: COM

2450 Couchville Pike, Nashville Tn 37217

Parcel ID 121 00 0 249.00 Classification: COM

2464 Couchville Pike, Nashville Tn 37217

Parcel ID 121 00 0 256.00 Classification: COM

0 Pulley Rd, Nashville Tn 37214

10:45 AM Audio conference: Yes

Belfiglio, Jing Han & Anthony Supporting documentation: Yes

Parcel ID 145 02 0 052.00 Classification: RES

4619 Mountainview Dr, Nashville Tn 37215

11:00 AM Audio conference: Yes

Alexander Darsinos Supporting documentation: Yes

Parcel ID 134 00 0 273.00 Classification: COM

326 Harding Pl, Nashville Tn 37211

VI. Announcements

VII. Adjournment



Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.